along - the western boundary line of
said riffhtof way to the northern boun- 1
dary line of outlot number one hund-
red twenty five (125) in Joseph Crabbs* j
Western Additio# as aforesaid, thence

west along the northern boundary line

of said outlot one hundred twenty five |
(125) aforesaid to the northwest it>r- '
ner of said outlot one hundred twenty J
flvfe (125) aforesaid, thence north along!
the eastern boundary line of Eight I
Street In the city of Decatur. Indiana,!

* to the place of beginning. That said!
) petition is now pending in the Adams

[...]

right of way aforesaid immediatelv
adjoins such part of such street on the

East side thereof, an.d that outlot num-

ber one hundred twenty fivfe f125) a-

r foresaid immediately adjoins such pit t
of such street as aforesaid on the south
said thereof, and that outlot Number

v one hundred twenty six (126) aforesaid
immediately adjoins such part of such

i street as afon-said on the north si<.'-e

¦ thereof, and that Eight (Bth) Street
1 In the City of Decatur, Indiana, imme.

:i diately adjoins such part of such street
as aforesaid on tlie west.

That the petitioners have set forth